Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G. D. Searle LLC (formerly G. D. Searle & Co.)	07/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharmacia & Upjohn Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	234 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10017-5755		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Patent Number:		5633272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)441-5221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-686-0348

Email: Kelly.A.Smith@Pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly A. Smith

Address Line 1: Eastern Point Road

Address Line 2: 9114

Address Line 4: Groton, CONNECTICUT 06340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC10662
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly A. Smith

Total Attachments: 6

source=PC10662-Assignment#page1.tif source=PC10662-Assignment#page2.tif source=PC10662-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 500933380 REEL: 023075 FRAME: 0150

4 \$40.00 5633

source=PC10662-Assignment#page4.tif source=PC10662-Assignment#page5.tif source=PC10662-Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023075 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, G. D. Searle LLC (formerly G. D. Searle & Co.), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5755, United States of America,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Pharmacia & Upjohn Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5755, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,633,272 (Attorney Docket No. PC10662) entitled SUBSTITUTED ISOXAZOLES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION;

and G. D. Searle LLC hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said Pharmacia & Upjohn Company, Inc., and its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said patent, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said patent and to execute all applications or papers necessary to maintain proper patent protection in the United States of America.

G. D. SEÁRLÉ LLÇ

Ву:

Gregg C. Bensor Attorney-In-Fact

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) ss. Groton

COUNTY OF NEW LONDON)

On this the <u>Soth</u> day of July, 2009, personally appeared Gregg C. Benson in his capacity as attorney-in-fact of G.D. SEARLE LLC, known to me to be the signer of the foregoing instrument who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Kelly A. Smith Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/28/2013

PATENT REEL: 023075 FRAME: 0152

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "G. D. SEARLE & CO." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "G. D. SEARLE
& CO." TO "G. D. SEARLE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2076768 8100V

001655316

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0884184

DATE: 12-28-00

PATENT REEL: 023075 FRAME: 0153

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF G. D. SEARLE & CO. TO

G. D. SEARLE LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of December 28, 2000, is being duly executed and filed by G. D. Searle & Co., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and by an authorized person, to convert the Company to a Delaware limited liability company, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. © § 18-101 et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was GDS Newco Inc., and the Company's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was G. D. Searle & Co.
- 2. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on November 26, 1985, in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is G. D. Searle LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Company to a Delaware limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and Section 266 of the GCL.
- 5. The conversion of the Company to a Delaware limited liability company shall be effective on December 31, 2000 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

G. D. SEARLE & CO.

Name: 'Alexandra van Horne

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

Name: Kathleen K. Weston

Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 12/28/2000 001655316 - 2076768

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 2

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "G. D. SEARLE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2076768 8100V

001655316

AUTHENTICATION: 0884184

DATE: 12-28-00

PATENT

REEL: 023075 FRAME: 0155

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

G. D. SEARLE LLC

This Certificate of Formation of G. D. Searle LLC (the "Company"), dated as of December 28., 2000, has been duly executed and is being filed by Kathleen K. Weston, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is G. D. Searle LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware are The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

FOURTH. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 31, 2000 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: Kathleen K. Weston

Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 12/28/2000 001655316 - 2076768

(MON) 3. 31'03 12:20/ST. 12:350AKTANG 6F) 679 672 2EP 2

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FILED 10:15 AM 03/31/2003

030210841 - 2076768

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264-c of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is G. D. Searle LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Searle Venture Capital Co., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is G. D. Searle LLC.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 100 Route 206 North, Peapack, New Jersey, the place of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 25th day of March 2003.

G. D. Searle LLC

Name: Judith A. Reinsdorf

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 023075 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 08/11/2009